TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Randall C. Graves		03/28/2012	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Deployment Partners, Inc.	
Street Address:	9016 Crown Point Cir	
City:	Irving	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75063	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TEXAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3437641	MANAGED PLANET CONTROL YOUR JUNGLE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (877)299-6275

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 9723730751

Email: mike@managedplanet.com

Correspondent Name: Michael Stout
Address Line 1: 9016 Crown Point Cir
Address Line 4: Irving, TEXAS 75063

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	UTAH 12133
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Casey W. Jones
Signature:	/Casey W. Jones/
Date:	04/02/2012

Total Attachments: 2

source=Recordation Form Cover Sheet (Managed#page1.tif

source=Trademark Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004753 FRAME: 0206

JP \$40.00 3437641

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03-11) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2012)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY				
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Randall C Graves	Name and address of receiving party(les) Yes Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No			
	Name: Deployment Partners, Inc.			
Individual(s) General Partnership Limited Partnership	Address: 9016 Crown Point Cir Street Address: 9016 Crown Point Cir			
Corporation- State:	City: _{Irving}			
Citizenship (see guidelines)	State: _{Texas} Country: _{USA} Zip: ₇₅₀₆₃			
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s):	Association Citízenshíp General Partnershíp Citizenshíp			
Execution Date(s) _{4/4/2012}	Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship USA			
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic			
Other	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 3,437,641 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No			
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael Stout	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$100.00			
Street Address:9016 Crown Point Cir	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed			
City irving	8. Payment Information:			
State: Zip: ₇₅₀₆₃				
Phone Number:Fax Number:	Deposit Account Number			
Email Address: mike@monagedplanet.com	Authorized User Name			
9. Signature:	Xavid 28 Mar 2012 Date			
Randall C Graves Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 1			

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATION is entered this 28th day of March, 2012, between RANDALL C. GRAVES, an individual ("Assignor"), and DEPLOYMENT PARTNERS, INC., a Texas corporation ("Assignee"), whose address is 9016 Crown Point Cir., Irving, Texas 75063.

Assignor has adopted and is using the mark which has been registered by the United States Patent and Trademark Office as Trademark Registration No. 3,437,641 and Assignee is desirous of acquiring such registered trademark.

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to said Trademark Registration No. 3,437,641, the goodwill of the business symbolized by said mark, along with the registration thereof.

RANDALL C. GRAVES

RECORDED: 04/02/2012

TRADEMARK REEL: 004753 FRAME: 0208